

### Republic of the Philippines

# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 07, 2022

MR. ROBERTO B. YLAGAN
Proprietor
876 CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY
Malamig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

#### Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 043, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Local Access Road Upgrading in Brgy. Buong Lupa, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro (Limits: 0+000.00 to 0+950.00, Net Length: 950.00 meters, Road width incl. concrete shouldering: 8, Road width (m): 5)) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to NINETEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY PESOS AND 54/100 ONLY (Php 19,988,640.54).

Project/	Description	Quantity/Unit		Unit	Total Amount
Number				Cost (Php)	(Php)
PART A	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER				
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S	254,549.79	254,549.79
PART B	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS				,
B9	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	lot	229,092.20	229,092.20
B.8(1)	Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	121.00	day	51.36	6,214.56
B.4.1	Construction Survey and Staking	0.95	km	19,818.52	18,827.60
B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health	4.03	months	50,377.66	203,021.97
B.5	Project Sign Board	2.00	ea	5,563.37	11,126.74
PART C	EARTHWORKS			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	0.95	has	220,739.43	209,702.46
100(2)a	Individual Removal of Trees (small a, 150-300mmø)	21.00	ea	1,075.26	22,580.46
101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction (other than concrete)	1.00	l.s	43,602.47	43,602.47
101(3)b1	Removal of Existing PCCP	658.00	sq.m	160.20	105,411.60
102(2)a	Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	1663.60	cu.m	265.33	441,402.99
103(1)a	Structure Excavation \	397.25	cu.m	297.74	118,277.22
104(1)b	Embankment from Roadway Excavation	2808.15	cu.m	435.84	1,223,904.10
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	7600.00	sq.m	25.44	193,344.00
PART D	SUBBASE COURSE	1 000.00	oq.m	20.44	133,344.00
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	1692.90	cu.m	1,063.09	1,799,705.06
PARTE	SURFACE COURSE		00	1,000.00	1,700,700.00
311(1)b1	PCCP - 200mm thk	7600.00	sq.m	1,663.51	12,642,676.00
PART F	<b>DRAINAGE &amp; SLOPE PROTECTION SRUCTURE</b>	7 000.00	04.111	1,000.01	12,042,070.00
500(1)a3	Pipe Culverts, 1200mm dia. (48"ø)	18.00	l.m	10,011.15	180,200.70
505(5)2a	Grouted Riprap (Class A)	58.01	cu.m	2,241.30	130,017.81
506	Stone Masonry	871.90	cu.m	1,876.89	1,636,460.39
PART H	MISCELLANEOUS	071.00	ou.m	1,070.03	1,000,400.00
603(3)a1	Metal Guardrails	320.00	l.m	1,110.94	355,500.80
605(1)ab2	Danger/Warning signs (60cm triangle)	1.00	ea	23,004.67	23,004.67
&	and general and great the second and angle)	1.00	Ca	25,004.07	23,004.07
605(1)aa3					
603(3)b	Metal End Piece	4.00	ea	3,627.43	14,509.72
606(1)b1	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	239.97	sq.m	166.39	39,928.61
333(1)21	(White)	209.91	34.111	100.39	39,920.01
606(1)b2	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	58.20	sq.m	688.32	40,060.22
(./~~	(Yellow)	30.20	34.111	000.32	40,000.22
605(6)e2	Chevron Signs	18.00	ea	2,528.80	45,518.40
TOTAL Php 19,988,64					